

Watoga State Park WatogaArtinthePark.com

August 31 - September 1, 2019 Application Deadline: August 22, 2019

Mail application along with a disk or flash drive of five photos to Watoga Art in the Park, PO 332 Marlinton WV 24954. All payments **must** be done by credit card through our website.

Please print clearly	Artist Ap	oplication		
Part A				
Business Name		_Artist Name:		
Address		City	State	Zip
Cell Phone	Work/Home Phone		Day phone	
E-mail (required)		Website		
Part B				
	rrent work. Include one pho sale at Watago Art in the Pa			epresentative of
Detailed Description of w	vork			
Entry #1 Title		Medium		
Upload file name (not mo	ore than 1MB)			
Entry #2 Title		Medium		
Upload file name (not mo	ore than 1MB)			
Entry #3 Title		Medium		
Upload file name (not mo	ore than 1MB)			
Entry #4 Title		Medium		
Description				
Upload file name (not mo	ore than 1MB)			

Entry #5 Title	Medium			
Description				
Upload file name (not more than 1MB)				
Is any part of your product recycled or manufactured? If so, please explain				
	monstrations of technique or art/craft are couraged.			

Part C

All application fees are non-refundable. Application deadline is August 22, 2019. A \$50 late fee applies to all applications received after deadline date.

Payment (write in amount):

- \$ ______ \$50 Booth Fee for 12' x 12', or
- \$_____\$60 Booth Fee for 12' x 12' with electricity, or
- \$_____\$100 Booth Fee for 12' x 24', or
- \$ ______\$110 Booth Fee for 12' x 24' with electricity,
- \$_____\$50 Late fee
- \$_____ Total amount submitted with application

Tents size is not to exceed 12' x 12' in a single space and 12' x 24' in a double space. No staking of tents. Secure tents utilizing sand bags or water bottles. Smaller tents are permitted. Limited number of booth spaces available with electricity. First Come, First Served. Choice of available booth sites with electricity are designated on website map when submitting online application.

For the best experience register **online registration** at WatogaArtinthePark.com. Vendors can pay all associated fees and choose desired booth location. Vendor will be notified of approval status, via E-mail listed on application within one week after receipt of application.

Watoga Art in the Park plans to provide WIFI connectivity for artist's use. Contingent upon service availability, Watoga Art in the Park will offer card processing on artists' behalf for 3% of merchandise's list price. Artists are welcome to handle card transactions themselves, if preferred.

Note: Watoga Art in the Park, Watoga State Park, and all persons, property owners, suppliers, volunteers, and entities associated with the Watoga Art in the Park are not liable for any damages, injury or loss to any person or goods. All exhibitors, their heirs, administrators, and executors do hereby waive and release all the above named from any and all claims or damages whatsoever arising from the exhibitor's participation in Watago Art in the Park event. Watoga Art in the Park reserves the right to ask vendors to leave if not following written policies.

Signed	Date
Office use only: Processed by	Date